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MBR1020LL
SURFACE MOUNT SCHOTTKY POWER RECTIFIER

    CURRENT:   1.0 A
VOLTAGE  RANGE:   20 V
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:  SOD-123FL
 plastic body over passivated junction

Method 2026

: Color band denotes cathode end
: Any

Case

Terminals

Polarity
Mounting Position

: Plated axial leads,
 solderable per MIL-STD-750,

Mechanical Data
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! Weight:0.0007 ounce, 0.02 grams

3.58 3.72 

0.55 0.57 0.53
0.15 0.17 0.13

E
D

1.00 1.03 0.097
1.05 1.08 1.021
1.80 1.83 1.77
2.75 2.78 2.72

A 3.653 

SOD-123FL
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Guardring for stress protection

Optimized for very low forward voltage
In compliance with EU

 RoHS 2002/95/EC directives

Features

Symbol UnitvalueRating

Characteristic TSymbol C Unit

Peak Repetitive Reverse Voltage

C IVAverage Rectified Forward Current

Non-Repetitve Peak Surge Current
(Non-Repetitive peakcurrent,halfwave,singlephase,60Hz)

C ) t

Maximum Ratings and Electrical Characteristics TA = 25�C unless otherwise specified

Single phase, half wave, 60Hz, resistive or inductive load. For capacitive load, derate current by 20%.

Storage Temperature

Operating Junction Temperature

Vvoltage Rate of Change d 0

5 A

1 A

V

1 /

20
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0.260
0.415
0.670

25
18

mA

C T25

0.340
0.450
0.650

0 .40
0 .10

S ee F i gure 4

S ee F i gure 2Maxi mum Ins tantaneous Forward Vo ltage (No te3),

Maxi mum Ins tantaneous Reverse C urrent (No te3),
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100mA

10mA

1mA

100 A�

10 A�

100mA

10mA

1mA

100 A�

10 A�
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